Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Voluntary retirement of Ms. Yasmeen Hassan, Principal

Government Polytechnic, Shopian.

Reference: Letter No. DSD/Poly/101/2021/VR/585 dated 07.06.2021 received

from Director Skill Development, J&K.

Government Order No.21–JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated: 18.02.2022

In pursuance of Article 230, of J&K Civil Service Regulations Volume-I as amended vide SRO-217 dated 22.05.2017, post facto sanction is accorded to the voluntary retirement of Ms. Yasmeen Hassan, Principal, Government Polytechnic, Shopain from Government service with effect from 31.07.2021 (AN).

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(**Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS** Principal Secretary to the Government

No:-DSD-Poly/15/2021-02

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Accountant General, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.

2. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.

3. Director, Skill Development J&K.

4. Director Archaeology, Archives and Museums, J&K.

5. OSD to Hon'ble Advisor (B), Incharge Department of Skill Development.

6. Financial Advisor/CAO, Department of Skill Development.

7. Principal Government Polytechnic, Shopian.

8. Concerned.

9. PS to Principal Secretary, Department of Skill Development.

10.Government order file/ Incharge Website

Favaz Ahmad Bhat

Dated: 18-02-2022

Under Secretary to the Government.

Scarneu with Call